
I c 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 
Departmental Correspondence 

DATE: JUN 1 9 2001 

HEARINGDATE: JUN 2 6 2001 

TO: Honorable Board of Supervisors 

FROM: Margaret Taylor, Director of Health Services 

SUBJECT: Continuation of Contracts 

RECOMMENDATION 

Adopt a resolution authorizing the Controller to continue payments on contracts 
from July 1, 2001 through September 30, 2001. 

summary 

Health Services has a number of contracts for services that expire on or before June 30, 
2001 and are pending completion. These contracts, listed in Attachment A, will be 
brought to you for renewal or extension within the next three months. 

To ensure continued provision of services during this period, it is necessary to authorize 
the Controller to continue to make payments to these contractors at the existing rates 
through September 30, 2001. This resolution allows contractors to meet their 
commitments in a timely fashion and will allow the divisions time needed to complete 
negotiations. This resolution requires that all terms and conditions of the existing 
agreements be met. 

Fiscal Imuact 

Funds for the annual cost of all contracts have been included in the Health Services’ 
200 I-02 recommended budget. 



RESOLUTION NO. 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

******** 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CONTROLLER TO CONTINUE 
PAYMENTS ON HELATH SERVICES CONTRACTS FROM JULY 1,200l 

THROUGH SEPTEMBER 30,200l. 

RESOLVED, by the Board of-Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

WHEREAS, the Agreements listed in Attachment A, incorporated by reference 

herein, which will expire on or before June 30,2001, and renewal agreements have 

not been completed; and 

WHEREAS, the Controller does not have the authority to make payments to these 

contractors between the expiration date and time of completion of the agreements; 

and 

WHEREAS, this Board wishes to continue payments to contractors listed in 

Attachment A through September 30,2001, pending execution of new agreements; 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

Board authorizes the Controller to continue payments through September 30,2001, 

on said Agreements for and on behalf of the County of San Mateo, subject to the 

contractors’ continued compliance with all terms and conditions of its most recent 

and previous agreement with the County with the exception of the fiscal terms 

provisions. Said payments are to be in the amounts authorized by the Director of 

Health Services. 



ATTACHMENT A 

Division Amount 
Agiug and Adult Services - .-- -.--- -.--. -..--... --- .__.. ~-.- ._-.._. -- __.___.______ ___.___. 
At Home Health Care $275,000 
Belmont, City of, OAA Program $16,165 
Catholic Charities, OAA Program $663,232 
Coastside Adult Day Health Care, OAA Program $31,831 
Daly City, City of, .OAA Program $33,354 
Center for the Independence of the Disabled (CID) OAA $25,750 
Program 
Family Services Agency, OAA Program $3 17,835 
Legal Aid Society, OAA Program $138,450 
Medical Care Professionals $275-000 

I 
I Business Admiliistration 

Allen/Loeb Associates* 
Rubv Trauner 
Toyon Associates $100,000 

i Mental Heat& j ,: ‘. ..’ 

Abaco. Inc./ Idaho Home 
Achieve 
Agbayani Construction, Inc 
Alameda County- Regional Neuro-Behavioral Care Program 
Ault-Riche. Marianne LCSW 
Avalon Counseling Services 
Barlahan, Charlie 
Bautista Guest House l&2 

$47.846 
$482,388 
Q13flQ A34 

$348-210 I 
$1 9fu --,- - 3 
$75-000 

$99.596 



Bess, Bruce, PhD 

Division 

Bresnick. William. MD 

Mental He&h Cont. 
Belen’s Residential Care Home 
Blake, Omar 
Bland, Jeanette, MD 
Brainin-Rodriguez, MD 
Brennan. Ian 

I 

$60,190 

Amount I 

$135.590 

1 
$36,893 
$28,392 
$12,496 
$3,000 
$525 

Conkey, G. Austin, MD 
Contra Cost Health Services 
County of Stanislaus 
Crestwood Hosnital 

$77,480 
$109.500 
$48,750 
$4.240.306 

Culturally Focused-Lorena Oropeza Ferdows 
Culturallv Focused-Claudia Diaz 
Culturally Focused- Joann Montgomery 
Culturallv Focused-Ramona Radich 
Culturally Focused Stipend- Emma Wu 
Daehler. Maria 
De May, Mary, MD 
Dent. of Mental Health- AIDS 
Dept. of Mental Health- BEST 
Dept. of Mental Health-Managed Care 
Dent. of Mental Health- Performance Contract 
Dora’s Starlight Home 
Duane Manor (Commercial Invest.) 
Edgewood Center for Children 
Estela’s Place/ Idaho House 

$2,600 
$2.600 
$2,600 
$2.600 
$2,600 
$21.240 
$10,000 
$60.000 
$6,000 
$9,448,900 
$780.936 
$77,063 
$178.915 
$258,638 
$153.452 

Family and Community Enrichment Services (FACES) * 
Family Service Agency 
Family Service Mid-Peninsula 
Fisch Richard 

$1,357,801 
$1,000,985 
$75,000 
$36.144 



Division 

I~------.--~-----“-..-” 

Amount 
MentalHealth Cont. ---.-_ 
Fred Finch Youth Center $3.251.858 
Fresno Care and Guidance $204,674 
Fruzetti, Alan, PhD $10,500 
Gam Rashmi. MD $59.685 
Hearing Society of the Bay Area 
Hillcrest Manor 

$24,960 
$99.596 1 

Humboldt House : $77,063 
Hurtado, Teresa $9,244 
Image Max, Inc. (Filetrac) . . $96,350 
Ismaela (Hazel) Care Home $54,53 1 
Jewish Familv Service $201.223 

I Mateo Lodge. Inc 1 $1.650-079 
Matthews, Carol 
MedImoact Healthcare Svstems. Inc. 
Mental Health Association 
Miko’s Familv Home 
Milhous Children’s Services 
Mills Peninsula Hosnitals 
Norcal Vocational, Inc. 
North Peninsula Familv Alternatives 

$900 
$26.000.000 
$945,808 
$35.33 1 
$82,687 
$1.300.000 

Oakwood Inn 
Our lady of Peace 
PATHISAMHSA 
Peebles Residential Care Home 
Peninsula Conflict Resolution Center 
Peninsula Network MH Clients 
Perez, Jan Marie 
Perez, Linda, PhD 
Perez. Robert- PhD 
Persons, Jackie, PhD 
Peuler, Jack 
Portobello Care Home 
Quest Diagnostics * 
Rice Residential Care Home 
Richie, Faith 
Rienzo, Gregory, EdD, MFCC 
Romalix Care Home 
Rosen, Barry MD 
Rovinsky, Serafima, MD 
Santa Ines Care Home 
San Jose Care and Guidance 
Seauoia Hosoital and Medical Center 

$8,675 
$659.277 
$77,063 
$38,870 
$747,584 
$81,459 
$960 
$81,128 
$65,208 
$46,800 
$3.420 
$1,620 
$8,500 
$154,072 
$515,000 
$75,117 
$9,000 
$5,059 
$38,870 
$900 
$59,072 
$11,021 
$93 1,604 
$1.300.000 



I &fental Health Cont. .-_. 

Division I Amount 

-.- .-------.-..----.A 

Villa Santa Maria, Inc. $14,265 
Vinogradov, Sophia $1,260 
Volunteer Center $111,691 
Weingarten, Randy $6,006 
Weinstock, Mary Beth $29,234 
Williams, David * $124,824 
Women’s Recovery Association (WRA) * $225,000 
Youth and Familv Assistance* $3.146.597 

Seton 
Williams- David* 

$48,382 
$124.824 

Quest Diagnostics* $5 15,000 

k.. . . . . . . . . . .- 
i$llA~~Progrrm . “.-.- ’ .- 

.-._. -_-_. , “, ,. . “_ . _ .., , .,..,,__._ ~ .,,” _.. ~. 
._-._....__ ,-- -... . ,-.- -..-. .,“_ . . . . . - . .._ . . . . - -.-.. . ..--. -...-.-.... . ..-----...--- .- .--_ -..- 

Allen/Loeb Associates* $90,300 
Community Dental Care $234,501 
Women’s Recovery Association* $225,000 
El Concilio $155,000 
Free At Last $245.200 
Quest Diagnostics* I$515;000 

I 1 
I 

.Hasp&&&fi& ani=. .::. j .I.. : ; ... ., : ‘.. ‘._:..:....:: . . . . ‘.I 

California Emergency Physicians $170,308 
COHR $165.3 12 
Gambro Healthcare Renal Care 
Healthcare Staffing (Starmed) 
Laidlaw Transit Services 
Medical Associates (Augmentation) 

$250,000 
$100,000 
$161,364 
$240,000 



Division Amount 

.-__- -.“_--“-“---.- 
Nurse Finders 
Nurse Providers 
The Registry Network 
Relief Nursing Services 
Sierra Nursing 
San Mateo County Health Center Foundation $410,000 
Santa Clara County $600,000 
Quest Diagnostics* $515,000 
Youth and Family Assistance* 1 $3,146,597 

* These are contract that are shared between at least two divisions within Health Services 


